
#11 Men's 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 POULIN, Michael SR Exeter 15.92 5

2 SMITH, Maxwell JR Exeter 21.81 4

3 SORBER, Ben FR Exeter 23.56 3

#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DETTORE, Michael SO Exeter 12.03   (NW) 1(1) 5

2 DAIGLE, Owen JR Spaulding 12.23   (NW) 1(2) 4

3 TODD, Adam SR Spaulding 12.38   (NW) 1(3) 3

4 MEDINA, Xavier SR Spaulding 12.44   (NW) 1(4) 2

5 IRELAND, Iain JR Exeter 12.50   (NW) 1(5)

6 KNIGHT, Keegan JR Exeter 12.53   (NW) 2(1)

7 BOND, Gavin JR Exeter 12.87   (NW) 3(1)

8 MADERA, Alejandro FR Spaulding 12.94   (NW) 3(2)

9 LYNCH, Zach FR Spaulding 12.96   (NW) 4(1)

10 DAY, Zach SR Somersworth 12.98   (NW) 3(3)

11 VARGHESE, George FR Exeter 13.02   (NW) 4(2)

12 ZHENG, Leo JR Exeter 13.03   (NW) 2(2)

13 CASEY, Kevin SR Spaulding 13.05   (NW) 1(6)

14 ARSCOTT, Amari FR Somersworth 13.07   (NW) 2(3)

15 CUSUMANO, Roberto SR Spaulding 13.20   (NW) 2(4)

16 BRASSARD, Henry SO Exeter 13.44   (NW) 4(3)

17 RUGG, Desmond SO Exeter 13.46   (NW) 3(4)

18 FORSYTH, Matt SO Exeter 13.65   (NW) 2(5)

19 LAFLOWER, Aidan JR Spaulding 13.78   (NW) 4(4)

20 FOLEY, Timothy SO Exeter 13.82   (NW) 4(5)

21 CONTI, Ryan SO Exeter 13.94   (NW) 5(1)

22 NICHOLAS, Evan FR Exeter 14.10   (NW) 5(2)

23 FRASER, Henry JR Exeter 14.61   (NW) 6(1)

24 MALARK, Gavin FR Exeter 14.67   (NW) 5(3)

25 SMYTH, John FR Exeter 14.74   (NW) 5(4)

26 SAWYER, Ethan SO Spaulding 14.81   (NW) 5(5)

27 PENUMATSA, Dhruv FR Exeter 16.14   (NW) 6(2)

28 GRANT, Hayden SO Somersworth 16.49   (NW) 3(5)

29 LINDSEY, Ethan SO Exeter 19.35   (NW) 6(3)

EVANS, Trent SR Somersworth DNS 2

FRIZZELL, Tyler SO Exeter DNS 3

IROT, David SO Somersworth DNS 4

POWERS, Brayden SR Somersworth DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 DETTORE, Michael SO Exeter 12.03

2 DAIGLE, Owen JR Spaulding 12.23
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 TODD, Adam SR Spaulding 12.38

4 MEDINA, Xavier SR Spaulding 12.44

5 IRELAND, Iain JR Exeter 12.50

6 CASEY, Kevin SR Spaulding 13.05

Section 2 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 KNIGHT, Keegan JR Exeter 12.53

2 ZHENG, Leo JR Exeter 13.03

3 ARSCOTT, Amari FR Somersworth 13.07

4 CUSUMANO, Roberto SR Spaulding 13.20

5 FORSYTH, Matt SO Exeter 13.65

EVANS, Trent SR Somersworth DNS

Section 3 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 BOND, Gavin JR Exeter 12.87

2 MADERA, Alejandro FR Spaulding 12.94

3 DAY, Zach SR Somersworth 12.98

4 RUGG, Desmond SO Exeter 13.46

5 GRANT, Hayden SO Somersworth 16.49

FRIZZELL, Tyler SO Exeter DNS

Section 4 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 LYNCH, Zach FR Spaulding 12.96

2 VARGHESE, George FR Exeter 13.02

3 BRASSARD, Henry SO Exeter 13.44

4 LAFLOWER, Aidan JR Spaulding 13.78

5 FOLEY, Timothy SO Exeter 13.82

IROT, David SO Somersworth DNS

Section 5 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 CONTI, Ryan SO Exeter 13.94

2 NICHOLAS, Evan FR Exeter 14.10

3 MALARK, Gavin FR Exeter 14.67

4 SMYTH, John FR Exeter 14.74

5 SAWYER, Ethan SO Spaulding 14.81

POWERS, Brayden SR Somersworth DNS

Section 6 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 FRASER, Henry JR Exeter 14.61

2 PENUMATSA, Dhruv FR Exeter 16.14

3 LINDSEY, Ethan SO Exeter 19.35

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 EGAN, Zach JR Spaulding 5:09.16 5

1:14.64 (1:14.64) 1:21.64 (2:36.27) 1:23.08 (3:59.35) 1:09.81 (5:09.16)

2 DASCHBACH EATON, Daniel JR Exeter 5:12.25 4
1:14.10 (1:14.10) 1:21.64 (2:35.74) 1:23.28 (3:59.02) 1:13.24 (5:12.25)

3 MURPHY, EJ JR Exeter 5:30.95 3
1:16.59 (1:16.59) 1:24.19 (2:40.77) 1:26.78 (4:07.54) 1:23.41 (5:30.95)

4 PROULX, Asher FR Spaulding 6:33.01 2
1:21.91 (1:21.91) 1:46.70 (3:08.61) 1:48.70 (4:57.30) 1:35.72 (6:33.01)
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#14 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Exeter (A) 46.49 5

2 Spaulding (A) 47.07 3

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CASEY, Kevin SR Spaulding 53.69 1(1) 5

2 ALLEN, Matthew SO Exeter 54.67 1(2) 4

3 DURAND, Josh SR Spaulding 54.98 1(3) 3

4 GRANT, Colin SO Exeter 56.78 1(4) 2

5 RICE, Griffin FR Exeter 1:02.81 2(1)

6 CHAISSON, Kaden FR Spaulding 1:03.82 2(2)

7 ROUSSOS, Silvio JR Spaulding 1:04.00 2(3)

8 PINCINCE, Jacob FR Somersworth 1:04.85 2(4)

9 ARSCOTT, Amari FR Somersworth 1:10.70 1(5)

10 NICHOLSON, Jacob SO Spaulding 1:14.31 2(5)

ERICKSON, Samuel FR Exeter DNS 1

HILLIARD, Ryan SO Somersworth DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 CASEY, Kevin SR Spaulding 53.69

2 ALLEN, Matthew SO Exeter 54.67

3 DURAND, Josh SR Spaulding 54.98

4 GRANT, Colin SO Exeter 56.78

5 ARSCOTT, Amari FR Somersworth 1:10.70

ERICKSON, Samuel FR Exeter DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 RICE, Griffin FR Exeter 1:02.81

2 CHAISSON, Kaden FR Spaulding 1:03.82

3 ROUSSOS, Silvio JR Spaulding 1:04.00

4 PINCINCE, Jacob FR Somersworth 1:04.85

5 NICHOLSON, Jacob SO Spaulding 1:14.31

HILLIARD, Ryan SO Somersworth DNS

#12 Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 POULIN, Michael SR Exeter 42.26 5

2 IRELAND, Iain JR Exeter 45.52 4

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ROY, Adam JR Spaulding 2:13.54 1(1) 5

1:06.82 (1:06.82) 1:06.71 (2:13.53)

2 MANN, AJ JR Exeter 2:22.08 1(2) 4
1:13.78 (1:13.78) 1:08.31 (2:22.08)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 EGAN, Zach JR Spaulding 2:22.73 1(3) 3

1:13.53 (1:13.53) 1:09.20 (2:22.73) 14.06 (2:36.79)

4 LIBBY, Hunter FR Spaulding 2:31.20 1(4) 2
1:17.09 (1:17.09)

5 DRISCOLL, Evan JR Exeter 2:31.46 1(5)
1:18.04 (1:18.04) 1:13.42 (2:31.45)

6 FABIANO, Jack FR Exeter 2:34.15 2(1)
1:13.78 (1:13.78) 1:20.38 (2:34.15)

7 PINCINCE, Jacob FR Somersworth 2:36.79 1(6)
1:17.25 (1:17.25)

8 SCAMMAN, Matt FR Spaulding 2:37.97 1(7)
1:18.22 (1:18.22) 1:19.75 (2:37.97)

9 SEAVER, Colby SO Spaulding 2:49.72 2(2)
1:20.93 (1:20.93) 1:28.80 (2:49.72)

10 PROULX, Asher FR Spaulding 2:50.03 2(3)
1:23.39 (1:23.39) 1:26.65 (2:50.03)

11 LONG, Davis FR Exeter 2:50.46 2(4)
1:22.68 (1:22.68) 1:11.48 (2:34.16) 16.30 (2:50.46)

MIKULSKY, Nathan FR Exeter DNS 1

RICE, Griffin FR Exeter DNS 2

KOSTANDIN, Aidan SO Exeter DNS 2

HILLIARD, Ryan SO Somersworth DNS 2

CROWLEY, Jack JR Exeter DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 ROY, Adam JR Spaulding 2:13.54
1:06.82 (1:06.82) 1:06.71 (2:13.53)

2 MANN, AJ JR Exeter 2:22.08
1:13.78 (1:13.78) 1:08.31 (2:22.08)

3 EGAN, Zach JR Spaulding 2:22.73
1:13.53 (1:13.53) 1:09.20 (2:22.73) 14.06 (2:36.79)

4 LIBBY, Hunter FR Spaulding 2:31.20
1:17.09 (1:17.09)

5 DRISCOLL, Evan JR Exeter 2:31.46
1:18.04 (1:18.04) 1:13.42 (2:31.45)

6 PINCINCE, Jacob FR Somersworth 2:36.79
1:17.25 (1:17.25)

7 SCAMMAN, Matt FR Spaulding 2:37.97
1:18.22 (1:18.22) 1:19.75 (2:37.97)

MIKULSKY, Nathan FR Exeter DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 FABIANO, Jack FR Exeter 2:34.15
1:13.78 (1:13.78) 1:20.38 (2:34.15)

2 SEAVER, Colby SO Spaulding 2:49.72
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

1:20.93 (1:20.93) 1:28.80 (2:49.72)

3 PROULX, Asher FR Spaulding 2:50.03
1:23.39 (1:23.39) 1:26.65 (2:50.03)

4 LONG, Davis FR Exeter 2:50.46
1:22.68 (1:22.68) 1:11.48 (2:34.16) 16.30 (2:50.46)

RICE, Griffin FR Exeter DNS

KOSTANDIN, Aidan SO Exeter DNS

HILLIARD, Ryan SO Somersworth DNS

CROWLEY, Jack JR Exeter DNS

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KNIGHT, Keegan JR Exeter 25.10   (NW) 1(1) 5

2 LYNCH, Zach FR Spaulding 25.86   (NW) 1(2) 4

3 GRANT, Colin SO Exeter 26.42   (NW) 2(1) 3

4 BOND, Gavin JR Exeter 26.53   (NW) 2(2) 2

5 MADERA, Alejandro FR Spaulding 26.54   (NW) 3(1)

6 DAIGLE, Owen JR Spaulding 26.56   (NW) 1(3)

7 ARSCOTT, Amari FR Somersworth 26.62   (NW) 1(4)

8 VARGHESE, George FR Exeter 27.13   (NW) 3(2)

9 ZHENG, Leo JR Exeter 27.22   (NW) 2(3)

10 CUSUMANO, Roberto SR Spaulding 27.29   (NW) 1(5)

11 LAFLOWER, Aidan JR Spaulding 27.89   (NW) 4(1)

12 FORSYTH, Matt SO Exeter 28.19   (NW) 2(4)

13 CONTI, Ryan SO Exeter 28.94   (NW) 4(2)

14 MALARK, Gavin FR Exeter 29.34   (NW) 3(3)

15 IROT, David SO Somersworth 35.56   (NW) 3(4)

SMITH, Maxwell JR Exeter DNS 1

MEDINA, Xavier SR Spaulding DNS 2

LANGEVIN, Luke SO Exeter DNS 2

HUANG, Kalvin SO Spaulding DNS 3

RUGG, Desmond SO Exeter DNS 3

POWERS, Brayden SR Somersworth DNS 4

BROGAN, Karter FR Somersworth DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 KNIGHT, Keegan JR Exeter 25.10

2 LYNCH, Zach FR Spaulding 25.86

3 DAIGLE, Owen JR Spaulding 26.56

4 ARSCOTT, Amari FR Somersworth 26.62

5 CUSUMANO, Roberto SR Spaulding 27.29

SMITH, Maxwell JR Exeter DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 GRANT, Colin SO Exeter 26.42

2 BOND, Gavin JR Exeter 26.53
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 ZHENG, Leo JR Exeter 27.22

4 FORSYTH, Matt SO Exeter 28.19

MEDINA, Xavier SR Spaulding DNS

LANGEVIN, Luke SO Exeter DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MADERA, Alejandro FR Spaulding 26.54

2 VARGHESE, George FR Exeter 27.13

3 MALARK, Gavin FR Exeter 29.34

4 IROT, David SO Somersworth 35.56

HUANG, Kalvin SO Spaulding DNS

RUGG, Desmond SO Exeter DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 LAFLOWER, Aidan JR Spaulding 27.89

2 CONTI, Ryan SO Exeter 28.94

POWERS, Brayden SR Somersworth DNS

BROGAN, Karter FR Somersworth DNS

#16 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Spaulding (A) 3:42.95 5

2 Exeter (A) 3:45.03 3

#18 Men's High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 5' 2" 5' 5" 5' 8" Pts
1 CASEY, Kevin SR Spaulding 5' 5" O O XXX 5

2 USTA, Aamir SR Exeter 5' 2" XXO XXX 4

MEDINA, Xavier SR Spaulding NH

#20 Men's Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" Pts
1 SMITH, Maxwell JR Exeter 8' 6" O XXO XXO XXX 5

2 SORBER, Ben FR Exeter 8' 0" O O XXX 4

3 FOLEY, Timothy SO Exeter 7' 6" XO XXX 3

SMYTH, John FR Exeter NH XXX

#22 Men's Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DETTORE, Michael SO Exeter 17' 113 /4   (NW) FOUL 17' 113 /4 17' 31 /2 FOUL 5

2 DAY, Zach SR Somersworth 15' 73 /4   (NW) 14' 5" 15' 03 /4 15' 53 /4 15' 73 /4 4

3 USTA, Aamir SR Exeter 14' 101 /2   (NW) 14' 43 /4 14' 101 /2 13' 31 /2 14' 23 /4 3

4 BROGAN, Karter FR Somersworth 11' 101 /2   (NW) 11' 101 /2 10' 93 /4 10' 63 /4 10' 8" 2

5 GRANT, Hayden SO Somersworth 10' 93 /4   (NW) 10' 93 /4 10' 13 /4 10' 61 /2 FOUL

6 BORGEAULT, Gabriel FR Exeter 9' 01 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL FOUL 9' 01 /2

LANGEVIN, Luke SO Exeter NM

PENUMATSA, Dhruv FR Exeter NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL
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#22 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
LINDSEY, Ethan SO Exeter NM

VARGHESE, George FR Exeter NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#24 Men's Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DETTORE, Michael SO Exeter 39' 9"   (NW) 38' 8" 38' 1" FOUL 39' 9" 5

2 DAY, Zach SR Somersworth 31' 11"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 31' 11" 30' 11" 4

3 BROGAN, Karter FR Somersworth 24' 0"   (NW) 23' 8" 23' 1" 23' 91 /2 24' 0" 3

BORGEAULT, Gabriel FR Exeter NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

LANGEVIN, Luke SO Exeter NM

#26 Men's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 SAWYER, Ethan SO Spaulding 34' 81 /4 31' 111 /4 FOUL 34' 81 /4 31' 4" FOUL 32' 01 /4 5

2 WHITNEY, Garrett SR Exeter 29' 91 /2 29' 91 /2 27' 11" 27' 43 /4 28' 6" 24' 71 /2 28' 111 /2 4

3 TICALU, Calvin JR Somersworth 29' 0" FOUL FOUL 25' 81 /4 27' 61 /2 29' 0" 27' 41 /2 3

4 WUTISEN, Ben SR Spaulding 28' 91 /4 28' 91 /4 27' 3" 28' 11 /2 27' 0" 27' 33 /4 28' 81 /2 2

BRASSARD, Henry SO Exeter NM

CRONIN, Matthew JR Exeter NM

#28 Men's Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DAIGLE, Owen JR Spaulding 99' 7" 73' 3" 99' 7" FOUL 86' 5" 5

2 SAWYER, Ethan SO Spaulding 88' 61 /2 77' 10" 88' 61 /2 85' 2" 79' 8" 4

3 TICALU, Calvin JR Somersworth 86' 8" 79' 01 /2 82' 3" 79' 5" 86' 8" 3

4 RUGG, Desmond SO Exeter 82' 9" 74' 91 /2 82' 9" 74' 9" FOUL 2

5 GRACE, Owen SO Exeter 78' 4" 72' 9" 78' 4" 67' 11" 75' 4"

6 ROUSSOS, Silvio JR Spaulding 76' 2" FOUL FOUL FOUL 76' 2"

7 WHITNEY, Garrett SR Exeter 68' 2" FOUL 68' 2" 63' 2" FOUL

8 HUANG, Kalvin SO Spaulding 64' 71 /2 55' 23 /4 53' 11" 61' 71 /2 64' 71 /2

9 PROULX, Asher FR Spaulding 53' 4" 51' 6" 53' 4" FOUL 52' 3"

FACTEAU, Max JR Spaulding NM

HAINES, Quin FR Somersworth NM

GAGNE, Andrew JR Spaulding NM

#30 Men's Javelin

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 EVANS, Trent SR Somersworth 130' 6" 123' 7" 113' 8" 130' 6" 121' 11" 5

2 HODSDON, Andrew SR Exeter 125' 9" 125' 9" 115' 6" 123' 0" 117' 5" 4

3 IRELAND, Iain JR Exeter 115' 6" 114' 3" 115' 6" 111' 2" 106' 0" 3

4 LIBBY, Kyle JR Spaulding 107' 5" 83' 7" 107' 5" 84' 9" 86' 1" 2

5 ROY, Adam JR Spaulding 107' 4" 107' 4" FOUL 104' 9" 99' 1"

6 GAGNE, Andrew JR Spaulding 104' 2" 98' 10" 104' 2" 98' 0" FOUL

7 GRANT, Hayden SO Somersworth 87' 9" 87' 9" FOUL 76' 7" 87' 9"
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#30 Men's Javelin (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
8 NICHOLAS, Evan FR Exeter 82' 1" 82' 1" 79' 0" 78' 11" 79' 6"

9 PROULX, Asher FR Spaulding 62' 3" 49' 5" 54' 7" 50' 3" 62' 3"

10 SEAVER, Colby SO Spaulding 51' 11" 41' 2" 49' 1" 42' 1" 51' 11"

11 FACTEAU, Max JR Spaulding 44' 1" 44' 1" 43' 4" 32' 3" 35' 0"

HAINES, Quin FR Somersworth NM

SAWYER, Ethan SO Spaulding NM

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Exeter EXET 103

2 Spaulding SPAU 69

3 Somersworth SOME 24
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